0 6174952

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 009477 Frame 0014. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee of assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 9477/14 corrected from Capitol Vial, Inc. to Capitol Specialty Plastics, Inc	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	009477 Frame 0014. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee of assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 9477/14 corrected from Capitol Vial, Inc. to Capitol

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ihab H. Hekal	09/17/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capitol Specialty Platics, Inc.	
Street Address:	2039 McMillan Street	
City:	Auburn	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36832	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6174952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)635-1207

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-635-1206

Email: Alissa.Saenz@CSPTechnologies.com

Correspondent Name: Alissa Saenz

Address Line 1: 2570 Blvd. of the Generals

Address Line 2: 100 Washington Square, Suite 120
Address Line 4: Norristown, PENNSYLVANIA 19403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CSP-0045

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alissa L. Saenz

Total Attachments: 3

source=RECORDATION STAMP ASSIGNMENT (2)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025526 FRAME: 0866 source=RECORDATION STAMP ASSIGNMENT (2)#page2.tif source=RECORDATION STAMP ASSIGNMENT (2)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025526 FRAME: 0867

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	:	2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):	
Ihab M. Heka	al	Name: Capitol Vial, Inc	<u>; </u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes No			
Nature of conveyance:		Address: 151 Riversi	de Drive	
Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	City: Fultonville	 State: <u>NY</u> Zip:12072	
Execution Date: September 18, 19	998	Additional name(s) & address	e(es) attached? Tyes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s)			
If this document is being filed togeth	ier with a new application, th	ne execution date of the applic	cation is: <u>9/18/98</u>	
A. Patent Application No(s).	Į E	B. Patent No(s).		
	Additional numbers attach	hed? Yes No		
 Name and address of party to w concerning document should be 		 Total number of application patents involved: 	ens and	
Name: <u>Barry J. Schindler, Eş</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
REED SMITH SHAW		☐ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be char☐ Charge any deficience	rged to deposit account cy to deposit account	
Address: 375 Park Avenue	8	8. Deposit account number:		
17 th Floor		18-0582		
City: New York State	te: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10152-1799</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of t account)	this page if paying by deposit	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge an and copy of the original docume	ent.	110		
Barry J. Schindler, Esq.	_ <i>[//</i>	nature R., No. 31,932	9/18/98	
Name of Person Signing	/ _\Sigr	nature R., No. 31,932	P Date	
Total	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	d document:3	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ihab M. Hekal, a citizen of the United States of America, whose post office address is 121 Blackberry Drive, Stamford, CT 06903, have invented and own a certain invention entitled

Monolithic Composition Having a Water Absorption Material

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 18, 1998 and assigned Serial Number TO BE ASSIGNED; and

WHEREAS, Capitol Specialty Plastics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Alabama and having a place of business at 2039 McMillan Street, Aubum, AL 36832(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by any application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PATENT September 16, 1998 5:08 PM REEL: 025526 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHE	EREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this
day of	thab M. Hekal
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK) ss.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
<u> </u>	
BE IT KNOWN, tha	at on this 175 day of Systember ,
199_, before me personally car	me Ihab M. Hekal, to me known to be the person
mentioned in and who executed	the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to

199_, before me personally came lhab M. Hekal, to me known to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

JACOUFLINE HELLEIS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 41 4956974
Qualified in Queens County 1999
Commission Expires October 2, 1999